10-02-1998

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" EM098340227US Date of Deposit: September 23, 1998

100843104

I hereby certify that this ASSIGNMENT & TRANSMITTAL LETTER is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Barbara J. Whaley



MARD 9.23.98

PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF : Hans-Günther Siegfried

FOR : LIGHT DIFFUSER WITH

MACROSCOPIC CHAOTICALLY AND QUASI-CHAOTICALLY FORMED LIGHT REFLECTING AND LIGHT

REFRACTING PLANES

SERIAL NO. : Unknown

FILED : Herewith

EXAMINER : Unknown

ART UNIT : Unknown

LAST OFFICE ACTION : None

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : EDR 2 001

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

September 23, 1998

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party:

Hans-Günther Siegfried

Name and Address of receiving Party:

Name: Altenburger Electronic GmbH

Street Address: Schloßweg 5

FC:581

00000337 09159066

ਲ ਵ

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0798

City	: 77960 Se	elbach	·		
Coun	try: <u>GERMA</u>	NY		ZIP:	
Natu	re of Conv	eyance:			
<u>x</u>	Assignmen	t		Change o	f Name
	Security	Agreement		Merger	
Othe	er				
Exec	ution Date	: Septemb	er 10, 19	98	
Appl	ication nu	mber(s) or	patent nu	mber(s).	
		ent is being the execution			
	September	10, 1998			
Α.	Patent Ap	plication N	o.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
Name	and addr	ess of parument should	ty to wh	om corres	
Name	: •	Michael E.			·
Firm	ı: Fav. Sh	arpe, Beall			. McKee
	- ··	Superior A			
City	: Clevela	nd			
_					
Numb	er of appl	ications an	d patents	involved	l: <u> </u>
Tota					
	l fee (37	C.F.R. 3.41): \$	40.00	<u> </u>
<u>x</u>	l fee (37 Enclosed	C.F.R. 3.41): \$	40.00)

DO	NOT	USE	THIS	SPACE
				ì

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing fees which may be required for this application without specific authorization, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308. (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account)
- Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

September 23, 1998
Date

Michael E. Hudzinski Reg. No. 34,185 1100 Superior Avenue 7th Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet: ____5

C:\DATA\MSE\EDR2001.AST

ATTY. DOCKET: EDR 2 001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hans-Günther Siegfried of Langenhard 17, 77933 Lahr, Germany, have made new and useful improvements in

LIGHT DIFFUSER WITH MACROSCOPIC CHAOTICALLY AND QUASI-CHAOTICALLY FORMED LIGHT REFLECTING AND LIGHT REFRACTING PLANES

WHEREAS, Altenburger Electronic GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Schloßweg 5, 77960 Seelbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN, that for valuable considerations to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Altenburger Electronic GmbH, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by me on the 10 day of Japlanto , 1998, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Altenburger Electronic GmbH, its successors, or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Altenburger Electronic GmbH, its successors and assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Altenburger Electronic GmbH, its successors or assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0801

	Sig	gned at	Lah		on	this
<u>l</u> Ø day	of _	lyplans	, 1998.			
			10 0	1	>	

Witnesses:

Jasef Weber

Hans-Günther Siegfried

Roland Kasper

C:\DATA\MJL\EDR2001.ASG

RECORDED: 09/23/1998

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9480 FRAME: 0802